Contract



11100816722084 DT.13-Sep-2022

Contract No: GEMC-511687700142612

Generated Date: 13-Sep-2022

Bid/RA/PBP No.: <u>GEM/2022/B/1910400</u>

Organisation Details

Type: Central PSU
Ministry: Ministry of Coal
Department: Materials Management
Organisation Name: Western Coalfields Ltd

Office Zone: Western Coalfields Limited / Nagpur

Buyer Details

Designation: Manager
Contact No.: 0712-2511381-

Email ID: alokkumar@westerncoal.gov.in

GSTIN: 27AAACW1578L1ZW

Address: WCL Hqrs, Coal Estate, Civil Lines,
NAGPUR, MAHARASHTRA-440001, India

Financial Approval Detail

IFD Concurrence:

Designation of Administrative Approval:

Designation of Financial Approval:

GM MM P

GM Finance

Paying Authority Details

Payment Mode: Offline
Designation: Dy Manager Fin

Email ID: sprathi@westerncoal.gov.in

GSTIN: 27AAACW1578L1ZW

WCL Hqrs, Coal Estate, Civil Lines,

Address: NAGPUR CITY, MAHARASHTRA-440001, India

Seller Details

GeM Seller ID: 1546190000806789

Company Name: SUDARSHAN TECHNO SOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITED

Contact No.: 08080649494

Email ID: pratik@sudarshantechnosolution.com

Shop No 202, Riddhi Siddhi Premises CHS Ltd,Opp Sahakar Plaza, Tilak Nagar,CHEMBUR,MUMBAI,

MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA-400089, -

MSME verified: Yes

MSME Registration number: UDYAM-MH-19-0009464

MSE Social Category: General
MSE Gender: Male

GSTIN: 27AAZCS9860N1ZY

*GST / Tax invoice to be raised in the name of - Consignee

Product Details

| | # Item Description | Ordered Quantity | Unit | Unit Price (INR) | Tax Bifurcation (INR) | Price (Inclusive of all Duties and Taxes in INR) |
|---|--|---------------------|--------|---------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | Product Name: Boom Barrier Brand: Magnetic Brand Type: Registered Brand Catalogue Status: Catalogue not verified by OEM Selling As: Reseller not verified by OEM Category Name & Quadrant: Boom Barrier (Q3) Model: Access PRO L-RA06000 HSN Code: HSN not specified by seller | 9 | pieces | 306,000 | NA | 2,754,000 |
| Г | Total Order Value (in INR) | | | | | 2,754,000 |

Consignee Detail

| S.No | Consignee | Item | Lot No. | Quantity | Delivery Start After | Delivery To Be Completed By |
|------|---|-----------------|------------|----------|-------------------------|--------------------------------|
| 1 | Designation: - Email ID: harishkandula@westerncoal.gov.in Contact: 962-3386330- GSTIN: - Address: WCL Central Stores, Urjagram, Tadali- 442406, CHANDRAPUR, MAHARASHTRA-442406, India | Boom Barrier | - | 9 | 13-Sep-2022 | 28-Oct-2022 |

Product Specification for Boom Barrier

| Specification | Sub-Spec | Value |
|----------------------|----------------------|-------|
| Custom Specification | Custom Specification | Yes |
| | | |

| Seller Specification Document: | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1. SpecificationDocument1 | mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/25/37/507/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2022/3/1/2022_03_01_10_28_47_local_ref_19662_1641990143438_2_2022-03-01-10-28-51_eac89cb6a78db 9688f131aa42a4551bf.pdf | | | | | |
| Buyer Specification Document: | | | | | | |
| 1. SpecificationDocument | mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/100431/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2022/2/1/local_ref_19662_1641990143438_2022-02-01-11-44-58_31656a3d0a8fec0deacdcf5f011c324c.pdf | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

Terms and Conditions

- 1. General Terms and Conditions-
- 1.1 This contract is governed by the <u>General Terms and Conditions</u>, conditions stipulated to this Product/Service as provided in the Marketplace.
- 1.2 This Contract between the Seller and the Buyer, is for the supply of the Goods and/ or Services, detailed in the schedule above, in accordance with the General Terms and Conditions (GTC) unless otherwise superseded by Goods / Services specific Special Terms and Conditions (STC) and/ or BID/Reverse Auction Additional Terms and Conditions (ATC), as applicable
- 2. Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions-

2.1 Generic:

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2.2 Generic:

- 1. The Seller shall not assign the Contract in whole or part without obtaining the prior written consent of buyer.
- 2. The Seller shall not sub-contract the Contract in whole or part to any entity without obtaining the prior written consent of buyer.
- 3. The Seller shall, notwithstanding the consent and assignment/sub-contract, remain jointly and severally liable and responsible to buyer together with the assignee/ sub-contractor, for and in respect of the due performance of the Contract and the Sellers obligations there under.

2.3 Generic

Upload Manufacturer authorization: Wherever Authorised Distributors are submitting the bid, Manufacturers Authorisation Form (MAF)/Certificate with OEM details such as name, designation, address, e-mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid.

2.4 Generic

Without prejudice to Buyer's right to price adjustment by way of discount or any other right or remedy available to Buyer, Buyer may terminate the Contract or any part thereof by a written notice to the Seller, if:

- i) The Seller fails to comply with any material term of the Contract.
- ii) The Seller informs Buyer of its inability to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated Delivery Period or such inability otherwise becomes apparent.
- iii) The Seller fails to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated Delivery Period and/or to replace/rectify any rejected or defective Material(s) promptly.
- iv) The Seller becomes bankrupt or goes into liquidation.
- v) The Seller makes a general assignment for the benefit of creditors.
- vi) A receiver is appointed for any substantial property owned by the Seller.
- vii) The Seller has misrepresented to Buyer, acting on which misrepresentation Buyer has placed the Purchase Order on the Seller.

2.5 Scope of Supply:

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components): Only supply of Goods

2.6 Buver Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Boom Barrier: Magnetic Make with model Access PRO L-RA06000 with the following specification:

Boom Barrier is to restrict and Routing of trucks. Boom Barrier to be controlled by GPIO with RFID Reader identifying authorized vehicle.

The Boom Barrier should have following specification .

- 1. Power Supply: AC 230 V
- 2. Power Frequency: 50 Hz
- 3. Electro-motor rating frequency: 230 W
- 4. Boom Length: 5 meter (Min)
- 5. Boom Opening Time: 8-10 sec
- 6. Running Noise: < 60 dB
- 7. Operating Temperature: 0°C to +55°C
- 8. Humidity: 5% to 95% (Non-Condensing)

- 9. Communication: Relay Interface to connect with any Access Control or R.F. Identification Reader device.
- 10. With TCP IP.
- 11. Protection class IP 54.

.

2.7 Forms of EMD and PBG:

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of WESTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED payable at NAGPUR.

Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

2.8 Forms of EMD and PBG:

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Payment online through RTGS / internet banking in Beneficiary name WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD Account No. 10205966091 IFSC Code SBIN0009060 Bank Name STATE BANK OF INDIABranch address COAL ESTATE BRANCH CIVIL LINES, NAGPUR 440001 Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid.

Note: This is system generated file. No signature is required. Print out of this document is not valid for payment/ transaction purpose.